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Name of Provider

Contact

Address

Contact Email

Contact Number

Alpha Training Academy UK

Michelle Howdle -
Director

Hawthorn Farm
Ironstone Road
Rawnsley
Cannock
Staffs
WS12 0QB

office@alphatraininguk.net

01543 275321/
07988234587

Bespoke Training and
Education Ltd

Graham Coffey -
Director

The Hollies Smallholding
Hollies Common
Gnosall
Staffordshire
ST20 0JD / The Way, School St,
Wolverhampton WV3 ONR

bespoke.te@gmail.com

07966436671

Bloxwich Community
Partnership / Electric Palace

Sue Philips - Youth
Education and
Centre Manager

Blakenall Centre
Blakenall Row
Blakenall
Walsall
WS3 1LW

phillipss@bloxwichcp.co.uk

01922 712069 ext 3
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Community Footprints

Stacey Ankrett /
Elaine Rowbotham -
Managers/Directors

Ryecroft Community Hub
28 New Forest Road
Walsall
WS3 1TR

communityfootprintsservice@gmail.com

01922 325410

Compass Children's Home
Limited

Jamie Wright - CEO

Mountfields House (off Squirrell Way)

Epinal Way
Loughborough
Leicestershire

LE11 3GE

compasscommercialteam@compasscommunity
.co.uk

01509 221310

Elite Training Group Ltd

Kevin Baldwin -
Director

The Arches
1-4 Grain Warehouse
Derby Street
Burton on Trent
DE14 2JJ / Park Street
Walsall
WS1 ING

Elite.training@live.co.uk /
manager@elitetraininggroup.net

01283480930

Horizon Care and Education

Melissa Edwards -

Venture House
Prospect Park

Longford Road

melissa.edwards@horizoncare.co.uk

01543 570 304 or

Group Limited Headteacher 07826442088
Cannock
WS11 0LG
Shooting Butts Centre
J P Alternative Education Julian Porter - Penkridge Bank Road Julian.porter@jpae.uk 01889 582864

Director

Rugeley
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Liminal Education Ltd

Andrew Hawkins -
CEO

Unit 1
Stringes Close
Willenhall
WV13 1LE

andyhawkins@Iliminalcic.org.uk

07488301198

MPCT

Daniel Shooter -
Director of Business
Development

Rodbaston Campus
South Staffordshire College
Penkridge, Staffordshire.
ST19 5PH

danshooter@mpct.co.uk

03301113939

Nudge Education Limited

Ali Tweedale —
Regional Lead

24 Leazes Crescent
Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 4LW

ali.tweedale@nudgeeducation.co.uk

01914 862131

1-39 Western Road

Orion Training and G ina Mendez - Hockle
Devel Ltd eorglna. endez y georgina.mendez@orionschool.co.uk 0121 245 7200
evelopment Lt Proprietor Birmingham
B18 7QD
Longford Road
Paul Ball -

Peak Pursuits

Managing Director

Cannock

WS11 0LD

peakeducation.cannock@peakpursuits.co.uk

01782722226

School of Coding Limited

Mandeep Athwal —
Director & Suki Gill

Unit 8 8b Newton Court
Pendeford Business Park
Wolverhampton

WV9 5HB

manny@schoolofcoding.co.uk /
suki@schoolofcoding.co.uk

01902 509 209
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Targeted Provision

Richard Doring —
Head of Referrals

4 Lonsdale Road
London

NW6 6RD

referrals@targetedprovision.com

0121 295 8875

The National Teaching and

Debra Turpin -

Dean Row Court

Summerfields Village Centre

Advisory Service Operations _ debra.turpin@ntas.org.uk 01625 441020
Manager Wilmslow
SK9 2TB
Littleton Street West
Walsall Coll Adam Comery — 14
alsall College 19 Lead Walsall acomery@walsallcollege.ac.uk 01922 657000
WS2 8ES
Enterprise Park
Walsall Construction John Taylor - 17 Regal Drive .
- . walconstruction@btconnect.com 01922 644440
Training Ltd Director
Walsall
WS2 9HQ
45 Queen Street
Sorrell Dowling - Deal 0203 409 6410
Fresh Start in Education Ltd Development sorrell.dowling@freshstartedu.co.uk (option 3)
Manager Kent P
CT14 6EY

Remedy Education Limited

Jennifer Best and
Neil Best - Director

99 Trent Valley Road
Lichfield
WS13 6EZ

neilbest@remedyeducation.org.uk

01543 320359 /
07753 666336

Sandwell Valley School Ltd

Mim Hall -
Headteacher

150 Birmingham Road
West Bromwich

B70 6QT

mhall@sandwellvalleyschool.co.uk

0121 6707522



mailto:walconstruction@btconnect.com
mailto:sorrell.dowling@freshstartedu.co.uk
mailto:neilbest@remedyeducation.org.uk
mailto:mhall@sandwellvalleyschool.co.uk

Teaching Personnel

Emma McGovern —
Regional Lead

99 Bridge Road East
Welwyn Garden City
Herefordshire

AL9 1GL

emma.mcgovern@tp-tutors.com

07718050906

The Ladder School - Mercian
Trust

Mr Chris Bury -
Principal

Millenium House
Lower Hall Lane
Walsall
WS1 1RL

c.bury@tls.merciantrust.org.uk

01922 285848

The Training Initiative Group
Ltd

Jayne Mannox -
Director

12 Victoria Road
Tamworth
Staffordshire
B79 7HL

jayne@thetraininginitiative.co.uk

07811255437

SECTION 2: ALTERNATIVE PROVISION LOCAL AUTHORITY CONTACTS

Name Role
Nick Perks Quality Manager
Amy Nash Post-16 and Alternative Provision Manager

Alexis Burton

Alternative Provision Business Lead

Paula Hammond

Alternative Provision Keyworker

Kim Goode

Alternative Provision Keyworker
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Sarah Taylor

Alternative Provision Keyworker

Email Us:

alternativeprovision@walsall.gov.uk

Write to us:

The Civic Centre, Darwall Street, Walsall WS1 1TP
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